T.1.1
V18.2.com
®® 99.7% American MadeC
D
ea
le
r A
id

In-Stock Color Blocks - END
Ordering & Pricing Notes: In-Stock Solid Wood Color Blocks
Ordering Guidelines
1 Order Forms
For in-stock color block sets and starter variety packs, please use Sample Color Block Order Form  (E•Z Form #5.5)
For individual in-stock color blocks, please use Sample Color Block Order Form  (E•Z Form #5.6)
2 SolidTone® Plus Color Block When ordering a SolidTone® Plus finish, please indicate "SolidTone® Plus" in the Special Instructions column on the
order form.
Pricing
1 Pricing Please see Section T.1 of our current Wholesale Pricing Catalog.
Technical Notes: In-Stock Solid Wood Color Blocks
Dealer Aid Options (Chapter T)
1 Color Block Construction
In-Stock color blocks are constructed using 3 glue-ups to provide a more realistic color comparison.
   • Shows some of the natural color and grain variation present in that particular wood species.
   • Approximately 5"W x 5⅝"L [127.0mm x 142.9mm].
   • Made from color block molding #1288 (see Section N.9 for unfinished 8' [2438.4mm] lengths).
2 Color Block Sets
For a list of the wood species and color combinations that are available per set, please refer to our website.
   • Use part #195989 for all stain, SolidTone® and STWG sets (does not include Starter Variety Packs).
   • All solid wood color blocks within a full set will be chained together.
3 Starter Variety Packs
Stain (#195983): Features 18 of our most popular wood species and color combinations.
   • Incudes Wiping, Spray No Wipe and Water Based Wiping stain colors.
SolidTone® (#195985): Features 10 of our most popular colors.
4 Life Expectancy
36 month life expectancy for Alder, Hickory, Maple, Oak-Red, Oak-White and Walnut.
   • We recommend ordering new samples if the current date exceeds the ship date by more than 3 years.
24 month life expectancy for Cherry.
   • We recommend that you order new samples if the current date exceeds the ship date by more than 2 years.
5 Color Block Labels Color blocks will be labeled to identify the wood species, stain or SolidTone® color and ship date.
T.1.3
V19.1.com
®® 99.7% American MadeC
Dealer Aid OptionsColor Blocks
T
Glue Line
Glue Line
Glue Line
34SQA*
Glue Line
D17 OSE
Style 60*
EBT201 / EBT201-R (D7 OSE)
Glue Line
34SQA*
Glue Line
D17 OSE
Glue Line
Glue Line
Non-Inventory Color Blocks / Wood Species Samples
#183100 - Solid Wood Sample, Stain Only#183099 - Solid Wood Sample, Unfinished Only #189347 - MDF / Veneer, Stain Only
#198668 - Oak-Red / White Mix, STWG Only#198667 - Maple-Hard / Soft Mix, SolidTone® Only
Ordering & Pricing Notes: Non-Inventory Color Blocks / Wood Species Samples
Ordering Guidelines